Surge-Trap® Type 2+3 - For LED Lighting
IEC SPD
www.ep.mersen.com 1
M
ER
SE
N
 r

 t
h
is
 d
at
as
h
ee
t.
STL
Catalog
number
Reference
number Un Uc Imax (8/20) In (8/20) Uoc Up at In IL
STL C1: 1Ph+N
STLT23-10K320V-C1 83230300 230 VAC 320 V 10 kA 5 kA 10 kV ≤ 1.5 kV (L1-L2)
≤ 1.8 kV (L1/L2-PE) 10 A
STL C12: 1Ph+N
STLT23-10K320V-C12 83230302 230 VAC 320 V 10 kA 5 kA 10 kV ≤ 1.5 kV (L1-L2)
≤ 1.8 kV (L1/L2-GND) 10 A
STL C2: 1Ph+N
STLT23-10K320V-C2 83230301 230 VAC 320 V 10 kA 5 kA 10 kV ≤ 1.5 kV (L1-L2) 10 A
STLT23-10K320V-C1
STLB
Catalog
number
Reference
number Un Uc Imax (8/20) In (8/20) Uoc Up at In IL
C3: 1Ph+N/2Ph - Universal
STLBT23-10K320V-C3-DD 83230306 230 VAC 320 V 10 kA 5 kA 10 kV ≤ 1.8 kV (L-N)
≤ 1.8 kV (L/N-GND) 2.5 A
STLBT23-10K320V-C3-WW 83230305 230 VAC 320 V 10 kA 5 kA 10 kV ≤ 1.8 kV (L-N)
≤ 1.8 kV (L/N-GND) 2.5 A
STLBT23-10K320V-C3-WD 83230307 230 VAC 320 V 10 kA 5 kA 10 kV ≤ 1.8 kV (L-N)
≤ 1.8 kV (L/N-GND) 2.5 A
STLBT23-10K320V-C3-WW-IP 83230304 230 VAC 320 V 10 kA 5 kA 10 kV ≤ 1.8 kV (L-N)
≤ 1.8 kV (L/N-GND) 2.5 A
C4: 1Ph+N
STLBT23-10K320V-C4-DD 83230313 230 VAC 320 V 10 kA 5 kA 10 kV ≤ 1.5 kV (L-N)
≤ 1.8 kV (N-GND) 2.5 A
STLBT23-10K320V-C4-WW 83230312 230 VAC 320 V 10 kA 5 kA 10 kV ≤ 1.5 kV (L-N)
≤ 1.8 kV (N-GND) 2.5 A
STLBT23-10K320V-C4-WD 83230314 230 VAC 320 V 10 kA 5 kA 10 kV ≤ 1.5 kV (L-N)
≤ 1.8 kV (N-GND) 2.5 A
STLBT23-10K320V-C4-WW-IP 83230311 230 VAC 320 V 10 kA 5 kA 10 kV ≤ 1.5 kV (L-N)
≤ 1.8 kV (N-GND) 2.5 A
STLBT23-
10K320V-C3-DD
Product range

h
is
 d
at
as
h
ee
t.
Product range
STLH
Catalog
number
Reference
number Un Uc Imax (8/20) In (8/20) Uoc Up at In IL
C3: 1Ph+N/2Ph - Universal
STLHT23-20K530V-C3-WP 83230317 277/480 VAC 530 V 20 kA 10 kA 20 kV ≤ 2.5 kV(L1(N)-L2)
≤ 2.5 kV (L1(N)/L2-GND) 10 A
STLHT23-
20K530V-C3-WP
Electrical diagrams